—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUC TS
TDO 6, TJO 6, TJO 7,
VOG-24, VOL-24, VOL-40.5
Instruction for installation,
use and maintenance
2 OUTDOOR VO LTAG E TR A N S FO R M E R S TYPE: TDO 6, TJO 6, TJO 7, VOG-24, VOL-24, VOL-40,5
I NS TR U C TI O NS FO R I NS TA L L ATI O N , USE A N D M A I NTEN A N CE

03
s.n. 1VLT5219014129 Serial number
TJO 7 Transformer type code
60 [Hz] Rated frequency
36000:√3 / 100:√3 /100:3 [V] Rated voltage ratio
a-n
Terminal marking for first secondary
winding
da-dn
Terminal marking for auxiliary secondary
winding (for open delta connection)
100 VA, 100 VA Rated power
0.5, 3P Accuracy classes
40,5/80/185 kV
Highest voltage for equipment / power-
frequency withstand voltage / rated
lightning-impulse voltage
IEC 61869-3 Standards
2019 Year of production
E Temperature class
700 VA Thermal limiting output
1.9/8h Over voltage factor
40-65°C Ambient temperature
746412 Order number
Tab. 1. Description markings on the nameplate:
Voltage transformer type Weight
VOG-24 app. 39 kg
VOL-24 app. 43 kg
VOL-40.5 app. 70 kg
TJO 7 app. 55 kg
TJO 6 app. 57 kg
TDO 6 app. 60 kg
Tab. 2. Voltage transformers weight
Štítky k zakázce: 746412 / Labels for order: 746412
ÚV E43974211 - 12 ks
40.5/80/185 kV 700VA
IEC 61869-3
2019
55.0kg
40-65°C
s.n.  1VLT5219014129
60 Hz
36000/√3//100/√3/100/3V
or.n.:746412
TJO 7
a-n       36000/√3//100/√3V cl.0,5    100VA 1.9xUn/8h
da-dn     36000/√3//100/3V cl.3P     100VA 1.9xUn/8h
Made by ABB
E
1VLT5219014129
1VLT5219014130
1VLT5219014131
1VLT5219014132
1VLT5219014133
1VLT5219014134
1VLT5219014135
1VLT5219014136
1VLT5219014137
1VLT5219014138
1VLT5219014139
1VLT5219014140
Štítky k zakázce: 746412 / Labels for order: 746412
ÚV E43974211 - 12 ks
40.5/80/185 kV 700VA
IEC 61869-3
2019
55.0kg
40-65°C
s.n.  1VLT5219014129
60 Hz
36000/√3//100/√3/100/3V
or.n.:746412
TJO 7